503983866 08/30/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4030522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BORIS DANEV	08/18/2016
DAVID BARRAS	08/18/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	3DB ACCESS AG
Street Address:	TODISTRASSE 105
City:	THALWIL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8800

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15122373

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-772-5800

Email:kclements@blankrome.comCorrespondent Name:PETER S. WEISSMANAddress Line 1:1825 EYE STREET, N.W.Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	148735.00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER S. WEISSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/PETER S. WEISSMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=148735-Assignment#page1.tif source=148735-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503983866 REEL: 039587 FRAME: 0056

### **ASSIGNMENT**

- (1) Boris DANEV
- (2) David BARRAS
- (3)
- (1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)
- (4)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee,

- (5) Insert Name of Assignee
- (5) 3DB ACCESS AG
- (6) Insert Address of Assignee
- (6) Tödistrasse 105, CH-8800 Thalwil, Switzerland

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United States of America, including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement,

- (7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case # or Appln. No.
- (7) METHOD, APPARATUS AND COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR DETERMINING A TIME OF ARRIVAL based on PCT/EP2015/000446

for which the undersigned has (have) filed an application for patent in the United States of America

- (8) Insert Date of filing of application
- (8) on February 26, 2015

and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

1. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

1

- 2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, reexamination or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BLANK ROME LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	18.08.2016	Signature of Inventor	Boris DANEV	(seal)
Date	18.03.2016	Signature of Inventor	David BARRAS	(seal)
Date		Signature of Inventor		(seal)
Date		Signature of Inventor		(seal)

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness	
Witness	

2

116598.00100/103295699v.1